IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A LISTED ON: 05.01.2016

COURT No.: 10 ITEM No.: 6

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1991-2006 of 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-16 OF 2015
(Applications for ex-parte stay)

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

....Petitioner

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS ETC.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition Nos. 62150/2015 titled as Sanjay Kumar Mishra Vs. UOI & ORS., 13487/2015 titled as Laxmi Narain Singh Vs. UOI & ORS., 13554/2015 titled as Jaiprakash Vs. UOI & ORS., 13485/2015 titled as Yogesh Kumar Sharma Vs. UOI & ORS., 13488/2015 titled as Ravinder Kumar Gupta Vs. UOI & ORS., 13744/2015 titled as Manoj Kumar Vs. UOI & ORS., 13490/2015 titled as Shiv Kumar Sharma Vs. UOI & ORS., 13486/2015 titled as Nand Kishore Sharma Vs. UOI & ORS., 62269/2014 titled as Manoj Sharma Vs. UOI & ORS., 15189/2015 titled as Satyendra Kumar Dixit Vs. UOI & ORS., 51936/2015 titled as Hiralal & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS., 29294/2015 titled as Subhash Chandra Shukla Vs. UOI & ORS., 39598/2015 titled as Sarvesh Kumar Vs. UOI & ORS., 51090/2015 titled as Manoj Kumar & ORS. Vs. UOI & ORS., 39600/2015 titled as Anand Prakash Sharma Vs. UOI & ORS. and 47109/2015 titled as Santosh Kumar & ORS. Vs. UOI & ORS., pending before the High Court of Judicature Allahabad U.P. to the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Transfer Petition (C) No. 1963-1971 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate