

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 15-18/2016

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI KRISHNA AND

ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 19/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) Nos. 31-35/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

connected matters. Tag with Transfer Petition (C) Nos. 1904-1915 of 2015 and

Signature Not Verified

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.01.11

18:12:57 IST

Reason: