SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2015,77425/2017, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1904-1915/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(C) NOS. 2020-2044 OF 2015 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HONBLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2020-2044/2015

(IA No. 35749/2018 application for direction)

Date: 26-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 35749/2018 in T.P.(C) No. 2020-2044/2015

Application for de-tagging has been filed by the Advocate for the respondents on which there is deficiency of court fee.

As prayed for, learned counsel for the respondents is granted two weeks' time to make up deficiency of court fee, failing which the application shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER